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V[5[,[8 VMlO;Z VG[ U|\Y5F,4      5|YD V5L, VZHL  
SlJ GD"N DwI:Y 5]:TSF,I4      G\PGPDP5]PqVFZP8LPVF.PqV5L,q_! 
V9JF,F.g;4 ;]ZTP       TFP_#q_5qZ_!( 
  
 
 VZHNFZ  o zL VHI S[P 58[,4 ;]ZTP   
           ;FDFJF/F o HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL VG[ ;LGLPS,FS" zL ALP V[DP UHHZ4 SPGPDP5]:TSF,I4 ;]PDP5FP  
 
OZLIFNGL CSLST o 
 
 lJQFI o ZF.8 8] .gOMD["XG V[S84 Z__5 C[9/GL VZHNFZ zL VHI S[P 58[,4  ;]ZTGL    
  TFP!)q_#qZ_!* GL VZHL VF.P0LPG\P!( V\U[ DFlCTL D[/JJF AFATP       
 
          ;\NE" o VZHNFZGL 5|YD V5L, VZHL G\PGPDP5]PqVFZP8LPVF.PqV5L,q_!4 TFPZ!q_$qZ_!(P 
 

p5ZMST lJQFI[ VFZP8LPVF.P V[S8 C[9/ VZHL SZGFZ VZHNFZzL VHI S[P 58[,4 ;]ZTGF V[ ZF.8 8] 
.gOMD["XG V[S84 Z__5 C[9/GL TFP!)q_#qZ_!( GL VZHL VF.P0LPG\P!( YL HFC[Z JF\RGF,IGF ;\RF,GGF SFD[ 
Z[S0"GL T5F;6L SZJF TYF DFlCTL VF5JF HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL VG[ ;LGLPS,FS"zL ALP V[DP UHHZ4 
SPGPDP5]:TSF,I4 ;]ZTGL SR[ZLDF\ SZJFDF\ VFJ[,P H[GF VG];\WFG[ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL VG[ ;LGLPS,FS"zL ALP 
V[DP UHHZ4 SPGPDP5]:TSF,I TZOYL VZHNFZzLG[ TFP_&q_$qZ_!(GF 5+ G\PGPDP5]PqVFZP8LPVF.PqHFPq!( YL 
TFP!!q_$qZ_!(GF ZMH Z[S0"GL T5F;6L VY[" CFHZ ZC[JF HJFAL 5+ 5F9JJFDF\ VFJ[,P  

 
H[ VgJI[ VZHNFZzL wJFZF TFP!!q_$qZ_!(GF ZMH CFHZ ZCL4 HFC[Z JF\RGF,IGF ;\RF,GGF SFDGF 

.HFZNFZ wJFZF ZH] SZ[, 5|MlJ0\8 O\04 .PV[;PVF.P;LP VG[ 5|MO[XG, 8[1FGF R,6M TYF VgI T]DFZM VG[ OF.,MGF 
Z[S0"GL T5F;6L SZJFDF\ VFJ[, VG[ .HFZNFZGF SD"RFZLGL ;\5}6" lJUT TYF A[\S DFZOT SZ[, 5UFZGF R,6MGL 
GS, T5F;6L VY[" DF\UJFDF\ VFJ[,P H[ V\U[ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL VG[ ;LGLPS,FS"zL wJFZF JW]DF\ JW] 5FZNX"STF 
H/JF. ZC[ T[ C[T];Z 5|MlJ0\8 O\04 .PV[;PVF.P;LP VG[ 5|MO[XG, 8[1FGF R,6M TYF VgI T]DFZM VG[ OF.,MGL 
T5F;6L SZJF DF8[ VZHNFZzLG[ VF5[,P H[YL VZHNFZzL wJFZF T]DFZM VG[ OF.,MGL T5F;6L SIF" AFN S], 5& 
5FGFGL GS,GL DF\U6L SZ[, VG[ AFSL ZC[, T]DFZMGL OZL T5F;6L SZJF AM,FJJF TYF .HFZNFZGF SD"RFZLGL 
DFlCTL ZH] SZJF H6FJ[,P H[ VgJI[ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL VG[ ;LGLPS,FS"zLGF TFP!Zq_$qZ_!(GF 5+ 
G\PGPDP5]PqVFZP8LPVF.PqHFPq!(q! YL .HFZNFZ VFSFZ V[RPVFZPD[G[HD[g8 5|FP l,P4 ;]ZT 5F;[ ;NZC] DFlCTL 
VZHNFZzLG[ VF5JL S[ S[Dm T[ V\U[ 5]KFJTF4 .HFZNFZGF TFP!#q_$qZ_!(GF 5+YL DFlCTLGM VlWSFZ 
VlWlGIDvZ__5 GL S,Dv(s!fs3f VgJI[ SD"RFZLGL V\UT DFlCTL VF5JFGM .gSFZ SZTF4 HFC[Z DFlCTL 
VlWSFZL VG[ ;LGLPS,FS"zLGF TFP!#q_$qZ_!(GF 5+ G\PGPDP5]PqVFZP8LPVF.PqHFPq!(qZ YL VZHNFZzLG[ 
TFPZ!q_$qZ_!(GF ZMH AFSL ZC[, Z[S0"GL T5F;6L VY[" CFHZ ZC[JF TYF TFP!#q_$qZ_!(GF 5+ G\PGPDP5]Pq 
VFZP8LPVF.PqHFPq!(q# YL S], ~FP!$Zqv s5& 5FGFGL GS, TYF Z[S0" T5F;6LGM RFH"f HDF SZFJJF H6FJ[,P  

 
H[ VgJI[ VZHNFZzL wJFZF TFPZ!q_$qZ_!(GF ZMH CFHZ ZCL4 AFSL ZC[, Z[S0"GL T5F;6L SZJFDF\ 

VFJTF4 JW] _$ 5FGF TYF Z[S0" T6F;6LGM RFH" S], ~FPZ$qv HDF SZFJJF HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL VG[ 
;LGLPS,FS"zL wJFZF H6FJTF4 VZHNFZzL wJFZF :S|M, G\P*__q)_4 TFPZ!q_$qZ_!(4 S], ~FP!*_qv HDF 
SZFJTF4 HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL VG[ ;LGLPS,FS"zL wJFZF S],v&_ 5FGFGL GS, VZHNFZzLG[ ~A~ VF5JFDF\ 
VFJ[,P 

 
 H[ ;\NE[" lGlN"Q8 ;DIDF\ D/[, 5|lTEFJDF\ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL VG[ ;LGLPS,FS"zL wJFZF .HFZNFZG[ 
5]KIF JUZ DFlCTL VF5JFGM .gSFZ SZJFDF\ VFjIFGF HJFAYL V;\TMQF CMJFG]\ H6FJL 5|YD V5L, VZHL SlJ 
GD"N DwI:Y 5]:TSF,IDF\ VF5[,P H[ VZHL .GJ0" G\PGPDP5]PqVFZP8LPVF.PqV5L,q_!4 TFPZ!q_$qZ_!( YL V+[ 
GM\WFI[, CTLP  

P P Z P P 
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VZHNFZGL pST 5|YD V5L, AFAT[ VZHNFZ zL VHI S[P 58[, TYF HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL VG[ 

;LGLPS,FS"zL ALP V[DP UHHZG[ V[5[,[8 VMlO;Z VG[ U|\Y5F,4 SPGPDP5]:TSF,I4 ;]ZTGL SR[ZLDF\ 
TFP_#q_5qZ_!(GF\ ZMH A5MZ[ !ZP__ S,FS[ ~A~ ;]GFJ6LDF\ CFHZ ZC[JF V+[GF\ 5+ G\PGPDP5]PqVFZP8LPVF.Pq 
V5L,qHFPq_!4 TFPZ*q_$qZ_!( YL H6FJJFDF\ VFJ[,P H[GF\ VG];\WFG[ pST TFZLB[ VG[ ;DI[ 5|YD V5L, 
V\U[GL ~A~ ;]GFJ6LDF\ VZHNFZzL VHI S[P 58[, CFHZ ZC[, VG[ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL VG[ ;LGLPS,FS"zL 
ALPV[DPUHHZ4 SPGPDP5]:TSF,I4 ;]ZT BFT[ CFHZ ZC[,P 
 

 pST ;]GFJ6L NZdIFG VZHNFZzL wJFZF .HFZNFZG[ 5]KIF JUZ DFlCTL VF5JFGF .gSFZYL V;\TMQF 
CMJFG]\ H6FJ[, VG[ H[ AFAT[ zL ALP V[DP UHHZ4 ;LGLPS,FS" VG[ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL wJFZF JW]DF\ JW] 
5FZNX"STF H/JF. ZC[ T[ C[T];Z 5|MlJ0\8 O\04 .PV[;PVF.P;LP VG[ 5|MO[XG, 8[1FGF R,6MGL T5F;6L SZJF DF8[ 
VZHNFZzLG[ VF5[,P 5Z\T] VZHNFZzL wJFZF SD"RFZLGL DFlCTLGL JFZ\JFZ DF{lBS DF\U6L SZTF4 .HFZNFZG[ ,[lBT 
5+YL HF6 SZL4 .HFZNFZ wJFZF DFlCTLGM VlWSFZ VlWlGIDvZ__5 GL S,Dv(s!fs3f VgJI[ SD"RFZLGL V\UT 
DFlCTL VF5JFGM .gSFZ SZJFDF\ VFJ[, CMJFGL ;LGLPS,FS" VG[ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL wJFZF 5}T"TF SZJFDF\ VFJ[, 
K[P  
  
 VFD4 VZHNFZzLGL 5|YD V5L, V\U[GL ZH]VFT AFAT[ zL ALP V[DP UHHZ4 ;LGLPS,FS" VG[ HFC[Z 
DFlCTL VlWSFZL TZOYL DMS,[, 5|tI]tTZ ;C T[VMGM 51F ZH] SZJFDF\ VFJ[,P HIFZ[ VZHNFZ 5|YD V5L, 
VZHLGL ;]GFJ6LDF\ CFHZ ZCIF CTF VG[ VZHNFZzL wJFZF .HFZNFZGF SD"RFZLVMGL DFlCTL .HFZNFZG[ 5]KIF 
JUZ DFlCTL VF5JFGF .gSFZYL V;\TMQF CMJFG]\ H6FJ[, CMI VG[ H[ AFAT[ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL VG[ ;LGLPS,FS" 
zL ALP V[DP UHHZ wJFZF 5}T"TF SZJFDF\ VFJ[,P  

 

C]SD 

               VZHNFZGL D}/ VZHL4 5|YD V5L, VZHL T[DH p5,aW CSLST wIFG[ ,[TF\4 5|YD V5L, VZHL 
G\PGPDP5]PqVFZP8LPVF.PqV5L,q_!4 TFPZ!q_$qZ_!( AFAT[ GLR[ D]HAGM C]SD SZL4 5|YD V5L,GM lGSF, 
SZJFDF\ VFJ[ K[P 
 

 cVZHNFZzL VHI S[P 58[,GL VZHLGF VG];\WFG[ DF\UJFDF\ VFJ[, DFlCTLVM 5{SL HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL 
TZOYL VZHNFZzLG[ HJFAL 5+ 5F9JJFDF\ VFJ[, CMI T[DH 5|YD V5L,GL ;]GFJ6L NZdIFG .HFZNFZ wJFZF ZH] 
SZ[, 5+ VZHNFZzLG[ Z[S0" T5F;6L VY[" ZH] SZL4 5]ZS DFlCTL 5]ZL 5F0JFDF\ VFJ[, CF[I4 H[ wIFG[ ,[TF 5|YD 
V5L, VZHL V\U[ lJX[QF SM. SFI"JFCL SZJFGL ZC[TL G CMI4 5|YD V5L, VZHL NOTZ[ SZJFDF\ VFJ[ K[ T[JM C]SD 
SZJFDF\ VFJ[ K[Pc 
 
 5|YD V5L,GF\ C]SD S[ T[GL VD,JFZL AFAT[ VF5 GFZFH S[ V;\T]Q8 CMI TM VFZP 8LP VF.P V[S8GF\ 
SFINFGL S,D !) s#f C[9/ U]HZFT DFlCTL VFIMU4 ccSD"IMUL EJGcc4 a,MS G\P !4 ALHMDF/4 lGDF"6 EJGGL 
5FK/4 ;[S8Zv!_vV[4 UF\WLGUZG[ 5|YD V5L,GF\ C]SDYL lNG v)_  DF\ GFDNFZ VFIMUzLG[ ALHL V5L, SZJF 
V\U[GL HMUJF. K[P 
 
 
          ;CLqv 
                                          slJP 5LP 5L,]NZLIFf  
G\PGPDP5]PqVFZP8LPVF.PqV5L,qHFPq!                                              V[5[,[8 VMlO;Z VG[ U|\Y5F,  
TFP_#q_5qZ_!(                                                                               SPGPDP5]:TSF,I 

                                                                                                     ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF 
5|lTzL4 
 
s!f GP ZP o  zL VHI S[P 58[,4 $Z!4 GL,S\9 %,FhF4 DCF,1DL ;S", 5F;[4 IMUL RMS YL SFZUL, RMS ZM04 
         ;]ZTP 5|lT4 HF6 ;F~PPPPP 
 
sZf GP ZP  o HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL VG[ ALHL z[6L S,FS"zL ALP V[DP UHHZ4 5|lT4 HF6 ;F~PPPPP 
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V[5[,[8 VMlO;Z VG[ U|\Y5F,4      5|YD V5L, VZHL  
SlJ GD"N DwI:Y 5]:TSF,I4      G\PGPDP5]PqVFZP8LPVF.PqV5L,q_Z 
V9JF,F.g;4 ;]ZTP       TFP_&q_)qZ_!( 
  
 VZHNFZ  o zL 5L\S, 5LP 3LJF/F4 ;]ZTP   
 

 ;FDFJF/F o HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL VG[ ;LGLPS,FS" zL ALP V[DP UHHZ4 SPGPDP5]:TSF,I4 ;]PDP5FP 
 
OZLIFNGL CSLST o 
 
 lJQFI o ZF.8 8] .gOMD["XG V[S84 Z__5 C[9/GL VZHNFZ zL 5L\S, 5LP 3LJF/F4  ;]ZTGL    
  TFP_*q_*qZ_!( GL VZHL VF.P0LPG\P#Z) sJ[:8 hMGf V\U[ DFlCTL D[/JJF AFATP       
 
          ;\NE" o VZHNFZGL 5|YD V5L, VZHL G\PGPDP5]PqVFZP8LPVF.PqV5L,q_Z4 TFP_&q_)qZ_!(P 
 

p5ZMST lJQFI[ VFZP8LPVF.P V[S8 C[9/ VZHL SZGFZ VZHNFZzL 5L\S, 5LP 3LJF/F4 ;]ZTGF V[ ZF.8 8] 

.gOMD["XG V[S84 Z__5 C[9/GL TFP_*q_*qZ_!( GL VZHL VF.P0LPG\P#Z) sJ[:8 hMGf YL ;]ZT 

DCFGUZ5Fl,SFDF\ SZFJFDF\ VFJTF RFv5F6LvGF:TFvHDJFGF BR"GF SFD[ DFlCTL VF5JF J[:8 hMGDF\ VF5[,P H[ 

VZHL HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL VG[ ;\S,G VF;LP ,M VMlO;ZzL4 J[:8 hMG wJFZF T[VMGF .GJ0" G\P#Z)4 

TFP_*q_*qZ_!(YL GM\W[, VG[ T[VMGF 5+ G\P!_(*4 TFPZ_q_(qZ_!(YL ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF H]NF H]NF 

hMGqBFTFGF HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL ;lCT V+[GF dI]lGP ,FIA|[ZL lJEFUG[ TANL, SZ[,P H[ VZHL 

G\PGPDP5]PqVFZP8LPVF.Pq&$4 TFPZ$q_(qZ_!( YL V+[ GM\WFI[, CTLP H[GF VG];\WFG[ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL VG[ 

;LGLPS,FS"zL ALP V[DP UHHZ4 SPGPDP5]:TSF,I TZOYL VZHNFZzLG[ TFP!!q_)qZ_!(GF 5+ 

G\PGPDP5]PqVFZP8LPVF.PqHFPq&$ YL HJFAL 5+ 5F9JJFDF\ VFJ[,P 

  
H[ ;\NE[" ;DIDIF"NF AFN 56 5}T"TF G SZJF CMJFG]\ H6FJL 5|YD V5L, VZHL J[:8 hMGDF\ VF5[,P H[ 

VZHL V5L, VlWSFZL VG[ SFI"5F,S .HG[ZzL4 J[:8 hMG wJFZF T[VMGF .GJ0" G\P!&Z4 TFP!#q_(qZ_!(YL 

GM\W[, VG[ T[VMGF 5+ G\P!ZZ&4 TFP#!q_(qZ_!(YL ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF H]NF H]NF hMGqBFTFGF V5L, 

VlWSFZL ;lCT V+[GF dI]lGP ,FIA|[ZL lJEFUG[ TANL, SZ[,P H[ V5L, VZHL G\PGPDP5]PqVFZP8LPVF.PqV5L,q_Z4 

TFP_&q_)qZ_!( YL V+[ GM\WFI[, CTLP  

 
 H[ VgJI[ zL V[DP ALP 58[,4 ;LGLPS,FS" VG[ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL wJFZF lGIT ;DIDIF"NFDF\ DFlCTL 

VF5[, CMJFG]\ H6FJ[,P 

  
C]SD 

               VZHNFZGL D}/ VZHL4 5|YD V5L, VZHL T[DH p5,aW CSLST wIFG[ ,[TF\4 5|YD V5L, VZHL 

G\PGPDP5]PqVFZP8LPVF.PqV5L,q_Z4 TFP_&q_)qZ_!( AFAT[ 5FK/GF 5FGFDF\ H6FjIF D]HAGM C]SD SZL4 5|YD 

V5L,GM lGSF, SZJFDF\ VFJ[ K[P 

P P Z P P 
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 cVZHNFZzL 5L\S, 5LP 3LJF/FGL VZHLGF VG];\WFG[ DF\UJFDF\ VFJ[, DFlCTLVM 5{SL HFC[Z DFlCTL 

VlWSFZL TZOYL VZHNFZzLG[ lGIT ;DIDIF"NFDF\ HJFAL 5+ 5F9JJFDF\ VFJ[, CMI4 H[ wIFG[ ,[TF 5|YD V5L, 

VZHL V\U[ lJX[QF SM. SFI"JFCL SZJFGL ZC[TL G CMI4 5|YD V5L, VZHL NOTZ[ SZJFDF\ VFJ[ K[ T[JM C]SD SZJFDF\ 

VFJ[ K[Pc 

 
 5|YD V5L,GF\ C]SD S[ T[GL VD,JFZL AFAT[ VF5 GFZFH S[ V;\T]Q8 CMI TM VFZP 8LP VF.P V[S8GF\ 

SFINFGL S,D !) s#f C[9/ U]HZFT DFlCTL VFIMU4 ccSD"IMUL EJGcc4 a,MS G\P !4 ALHMDF/4 lGDF"6 EJGGL 

5FK/4 ;[S8Zv!_vV[4 UF\WLGUZG[ 5|YD V5L,GF\ C]SDYL lNG v)_  DF\ GFDNFZ VFIMUzLG[ ALHL V5L, SZJF 

V\U[GL HMUJF. K[P 

 
 
          ;CLqv 
                                          slJP 5LP 5L,]NZLIFf  
G\PGPDP5]PqVFZP8LPVF.PqV5L,qHFPq_Z                                              V[5[,[8 VMlO;Z VG[ U|\Y5F,  
TFPZ5q_)qZ_!(                                                                               SPGPDP5]:TSF,I 

                                                                                                     ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF 
5|lTzL4 
 
 
s!f GP ZP o  zL 5L\S, 5LP 3LJF/F4 Z!4 gI] UMS], ZMvCFp;4 ;LPS[P5FS"GL 5F;[[4 CGL5FS" ZM04 ;]ZTv#)5__5 5|lT4 
        HF6 ;F~PPPPP 
 
sZfGP;FPZP o V5L, VlWSFZL VG[ SFI"5F,S .HG[ZzL sJ[:8 hMGf 5|lT4 HF6 ;F~PPPPP 
 
s#f GP ZP  o HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL VG[ ALHL z[6L S,FS"zL ALP V[DP UHHZ4 5|lT4 HF6 ;F~PPPPP 
 


